
 

2nd June 2026. 
 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 
“Exchange Plaza”, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 
Mumbai-400051. 
 
Dear Sirs,  
 
Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”).  
 
Ref.: Email dated 1st June 2026. 
 
This is with reference to your email dated 1st June 2026 requiring disclosure of the WTM, SEBI order 
dated 29th May 2026, as per para 20 of Para A Part A of Schedule III and as per Regulation 30(13) of 
the Listing Regulationsread with SEBI circular dated 25th February 2025 on industry standards. 
 
We wish to clarify that the Company had not formally received a communication in respect of the 
order passed by SEBI as on the date of disclosure, i.e. on 30th May 2026. As soon as the Company 
learned about the order, it promptly made the disclosure within 24 hours. The Company received a 
copy of the order directly from SEBI, only on 1st June 2026. Further, in our disclosure dated 30th May 
2026, we had provided the weblink to the WTM, SEBI order dated 29th May 2026, in lieu of the 
summary of the key elements, in accordance with clause 12.2 of the industry standards note.  
 
Notwithstanding, we hereby resubmit the summary of key elements in the prescribed format pursuant 
to your email dated 1st June 2026. 
 
Request you to take this information on record.  
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Suzlon Energy Limited 
 
 
Geetanjali S.Vaidya, 
Company Secretary. 
 
 
Encl.: As above. 
 
 
C.C.: BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. 



 

Form A 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Name of the listed company Suzlon Energy Limited 
2. Type of communication received Order No. 

WTM/SP/CFID/CFID_4/32427/2026-27 
uploaded on SEBI’s website dated 29th May 
2026 

3. Date of receipt of communication No formal communication was received at 
the time of disclosure on 30th May 2026 – the 
Company downloaded the copy of the order 
from SEBI’s website. The Company 
received a copy of the order directly from 
SEBI, only on 1st June 2026. 

4. Authority from whom communication 
received 

SEBI 

5. Brief summary of the material contents of 
the communication received, including 
reasons for receipt of the communication 

SEBI order dated 29th May 2026 has been 
passed under section 15-I(3) of the SEBI Act 
read with section 23-I(3) of the SCRA 
setting aside the order of the AO, which had 
previously exonerated all the Noticees in 
respect of allegation of misstatement in the 
financial statements 

6. Period for which communication would be 
applicable, if stated 

N.A. 

7. Expected financial implications on the listed 
company, if any 

Rs.15.95 Crores 

8. Details of any aberrations / non-compliances 
identified by the authority in the 
communication 

The aberrations and non-compliances as 
identified in the order dated 29th May 2026, 
are as under - 
i. Suzlon Energy Limited – Section 

12A(a), 12A(b) and 12A(c) of the SEBI 
Act; Regulations 3(b), 3(c) and 3(d), and 
Regulations 4(2)(f) and 4(2)(r) read with 
Regulations 2(1)(b) and 2(1)(c)(1) of the 
SEBI (PFUTP) Regulations, 2003; 
Regulations 4(1)(a), 4(1)(b), 4(1)(e), 
17(8) read with Part B of Schedule II and 
Regulation 48 of the SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015; and Clause 41(I)(a) 
and para V of Clause 49 of the erstwhile 
Listing Agreement read with Section 21 
of the SCRA 

ii. Mr. Vinod R.Tanti (for FY 2016-17 and 
FY 2017-18) and Mr. Girish R.Tanti (for 
FY 2016-17) – Section 12A(a), 12A(b) 
and 12A(c) of the SEBI Act; Regulations 
4(2)(f) and 4(2)(r) read with Regulations 
2(1)(b) and 2(1)(c)(1) of the SEBI 
(PFUTP) Regulations, 2003; Clause 



 

41(I)(a) of the erstwhile Listing 
Agreement read with Section 21 of the 
SCRA; and Regulations 4(1)(a), 4(1)(b), 
4(1)(e) and 48 of the SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015 

iii. Mr. Kirti J.Vagadia – Section 12A(a), 
12A(b) and 12A(c) of the SEBI Act; 
Regulations 3(b), 3(c) and 3(d), and 
Regulations 4(2)(f) and 4(2)(r) read with 
Regulations 2(1)(b) and 2(1)(c)(1) of the 
SEBI (PFUTP) Regulations, 2003; para 
V of Clause 49 of the erstwhile Listing 
Agreement read with Section 21 of the 
SCRA for the FY 2015-16 financial 
statements / disclosures; and Regulations 
4(1)(a), 4(1)(b), 4(1)(e), 17(8) read with 
Part B of Schedule II and Regulation 48 
of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 
for the FY 2017-18 SBLC/AERH 
disclosure issue. 

iv. Mr. Amit Agarwal – for the violations 
arising from the FY 2013-14 financial 
statements / disclosures, including 
violations of Section 12A(a), 12A(b) and 
12A(c) of the SEBI Act; Regulations 
3(b), 3(c) and 3(d), and Regulations 
4(2)(f) and 4(2)(r) read with Regulations 
2(1)(b) and 2(1)(c)(1) of the SEBI 
(PFUTP) Regulations, 2003; and para V 
of Clause 49 of the erstwhile Listing 
Agreement read with Section 21 of the 
SCRA. 

9. Details of any penalty or restriction or 
sanction imposed pursuant to the 
communication 

SEBI Order dated 29th May 2026 passed by 
WTM, SEBI, imposes following penalties on 
the Noticees: 
i. Suzlon Energy Limited – Rs.15.95 

Crores 
ii. Mr. Vinod R.Tanti – Rs.5.75 Crores 
iii. Mr. Girish R.Tanti – Rs.5.45 Crores 
iv. Mr. Kirti J. Vagadia – Rs.1.5 Crores 
v. Mr. Amit Agarwal – Rs.30 Lacs 
(collectively referred to as the “Noticees”) 

10. Action(s) taken by listed company with 
respect to the communication 

The Company shall file an appeal before the 
Hon’ble Securities Appellate Tribunal. 

11. Any other relevant information N.A. 
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